(5=2A
Revised 4-15-85

860,34—160 8’ TILTING TABLE SAW
DELTA (01D STYLE)

A
AA




‘Replacement Parts

Ref, Part Ref. Part
No.  No, " Descriptior No.  No. Description
1 " Cannot Furnish “Table 41 422-01-071-0001 " Front Gib Pin
2 422-01-055-0001 Front Guide Rail 42 422-01-052-0002 Front Gib
2 901-09-011-2451 Shoulder Scr. 43 920-51-991-6563 Bearing w/Spacer
"4 422-01-055-0002 Rear Guide Rail 44 422-01-052-0002 Front Gib
5 Cannot Furnish Rip Fence Body 45 951-01-041-3989 Height Indicator
6 901-01-060-0605 5/16-18 X 1/2" Hex Hd. Cap Scre 46 901-04-020-0306 1/4-20 X 3/4" Sq. Hd. Set Scr.
7 904-01-010-1604 11/32 X 11/16 X 1/16" Washer 47 Cannot Furnish Scale
8 901-02-010-0558 #8-32 X 1/4" Rd, Hd. Scr, 48 901-04-020-0305 1/4-20 X 1" Sq. Hd. Scr.
9 951-01-010-7802 Indicator Point 49 031-03-011-4097 Star Wheel
10 931-02-990-3614 Hand Kpob 50 904-01-031-2925 Steel Washer
11 931-02-990-3612 Hand Knob 51 422-01-108-0004 Front Gib Bolt
12 422-02-084-0004 Fence Block 52 Cannot Furnish Pinion Shaft
13 901-04-120-0157 1/4-24 X 1/2" Set Scre. 53 904-07-010-5575 Fiber Washer
14 422-01-027-0003 Lock Plate 54 422-01-404-0002 Collar, Incl:
15 931-02-051-4763 Hand Knob 55 901-04-190-0225  5/16-18 X 1/4" Set Scr,
16 928-01-021-4132 Spring 56 930-05-991-4787 Ball Crank, Inc;
17 902-01~120-1034 1/4-20 Hex Nut 57 201-04-190-0201  5/16-18 X 5/16" Set Scr,
18 422-01-110-0004 Rear Support Button 58§ 928-01-021-4125 Spring
19 422-01-327-0007 Clamp 59 Cannot Furnish Clamp Shaft & Worm
20 Cannot Furnish Guard Plate 60 930-05-991-1643 Crank Handle, Incl:
21 901-02-010-0514 1/4-20 X 3/8" Rd,Hd. Scr. 61 01-04-190-0225  5/16-18 X 1/4" Set Scr.
22 901-09-070-6141 Hex Hd.Cap Scr. 62 Cannot Furnish Front Trunnion, Incl:
23 904-03-020-1750 5/16" Washer 63 901-07-291-3236  Trunnion Stud Front
24 901-06-450~2252 #2 X 3/16" Drive Scr. 64 901-09-070-6145 Machine Scr,
25 951-02-011-3966 Height Scale 65 904-01-031-2926 Steel Washer
26 Camnot Furnish Main Body 66 Cannot Furnish Elevating Scr.
26A Cannot Furnish Bearing Housing, Const, Of: 67 Cannot Furnish Spacer
27 202-01-201-2571  Arbor Nut 68 422-01-351-0002 Spiral Gear, Incl:
28 422-04-103-5009  Arbor Washer 69 901-04-190-0225  5/16-18 X 1/4" Set Scr,
29 Cannot Furnish Flange, Incl: 70 904-07-010-5568 Felt Washer
30 Cannot Furnish Washer 71 422-01-395-0004 Rear Trunnion, Incl:
31 904-01-021-3566  Steel Washer 72 201-09-070-6145  Adj. Scr.
32 901-02-551-2858  Cap Scr. 73 901-07-261-3235  Trunnion Stud Rear
33 920-08-020-5337 Bearing Comp. 74 Cannot Furnish Rear Trunnion Clamp
34 Cannot Furnish Housing 75 422-01-098-0001 Wedge
35 928-06-020-7382 Bearing Retainer Spring 76 Cannot Furnish Bracket
36 434-01-320-0002  Seal, Incl: 77 Camnot Furnish 5/16-24 X 2" Hex Hd, Mach,Scr.
37 904-01-021-3566  Steel Washer 78 901-04-081-3629 Adj. Scr,
38 Camnot Furnish Felt Washer 79 902-01-010-1206 5/16-24 Hex Nut
39 Cannot Furnish Arbor Pulley, Incl: 80 34-530 8" Rlade
40 901-04-190-0201  5/16-18 X 5/16" Set Scr, 81 Camnot Furnish Wrench



